02 July 2024

XP Factory plc (AIM: XPF)

("XP Factory" or the "Company")

Director/PDMR Shareholding - Long service awards

XP Factory has recently implemented a group-wide Long Service award scheme ("Long Service Scheme") through which employees who have been employed by the XP Factory Group for five years will receive a free share award equivalent to one week's gross salary, capped at £1,800 ("Long Service Shares"). The awards will typically be made in the month in which the employee completes five years of service. The awards are made through the XP Factory plc Share Incentive Plan (the "SIP") and are awarded from existing shares issued to the SIP trustees. The Long Service Scheme was implemented in June 2024 and the first awards were made on 18 June 2024. All Long Service Scheme awards have been allocated from the 600,000 shares admitted to trading on the 17th June 2024.

On 1 July 2024, XP Factory received notification from Link Group, the trustee of the SIP, that of the Long Service Awards made on 18 June 2024, 35,409 Long Service Shares had been allocated to those Directors / PDMRs set out in the table below for no consideration.

Director / PDMR	Number of Long Service Shares awarded	Total beneficial holding of Ordinary Shares following these acquisitions	
		No. of Ordinary Shares	Approximate % of Company's issued share capital
Richard Harpham	11,803	931,060	0.53%
Andrew Jacobs	11,803	1,329,243	0.76%
Sarah Lloyd-Baker	11,803	161,161	0.09%

Enquiries:

XP Factory Plc

+44 (0) 20 7846 3322

+44 (0) 20 7496 3000

https://www.xpfactory.com/

Richard Harpham (Chief Executive Officer)

Graham Bird (Chief Financial Officer)

Kam Bansil (Investor Relations)

Singer Capital Markets, NOMAD and Broker

https://www.singercm.com/

Peter Steel

Alaina Wong

James Todd

Graham Herring

Florence Chandler

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact ms@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

DSHQKDBPOBKDNOK